

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.3  
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.2185-2186/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2019 in WA No.70/2018, 09-12-2019 in RP No.74/2019 passed by the High Court Of Tripura At Agarthala)

THE TRIPURA STATE ELECTRICITY CORPORATION LIMITED  
& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBASH SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.; and, IA No.9781/2021 - FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 30-07-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR  
Mr. Rituraj Choudhary, Adv.  
Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List this matter before a Bench of which one of us (Ajay Rastogi, J.) is not a Member.

(MUKESH NASA)  
COURT MASTER

(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER