

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 2185-2186/2021
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2019
in WA No. 70/2018 09-12-2019 in RP No. 74/2019 passed by the High
Court of Tripura at Agarthala)

THE TRIPURA STATE ELECTRICITY
CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBASH SARKAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.9781/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No. 9781/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM
FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 06-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rituraj Biswas, AOR
Ms. Sujaya Bardhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aparna Jha, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.
Ms. Geeta Verma, Adv.
Ms. Jessy Kurian, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Mohd. Wasim, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

After hearing learned counsel appearing on behalf of
the petitioner, we do not find any ground to interfere in
these special leave petitions. Accordingly, the special
leave petitions are dismissed. Pending applications stand
disposed of.

Stay order, if any, stands vacated.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER